Jurnal Ekonomi Syariah Indonesia (Indonesian Journal Of Islamic Economics)

ISSN: 2503-1872 (online), 2089-3566 (print) https://ejournal.almaata.ac.id/index.php/JESI/index Published article is assigned with a DOI number || Accredited. Sinta 4



ALMA ATA UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF ISLAMIC STUDIES Jurnal Ekonomi Syariah Indonesia (Indonesian Journal of Islamic Economics)

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE OF SCIENTIFICS ARTICLE

Who Signed, M. Zidny Nafi' Hasbi, S.E. M.E, Editor In Chief Of The Jurnal Ekonomi Syariah Indonesia, Alma Ata University, Makes Note That The Authors:

Cindy Cintania Amarta dan Fitri Nur Latifah

BELONGING TO Universitas Alma Ata

Which, after having been subject to evaluation by the arbitral committee, was accepted for publication in t h e jurnal ekonomi syariah indonesia corresponding to volume 13 March No.1, 2023. It is made known that the journal is indexed and/or cataloged in: Sinta 4 (S4), With DOI Number, Moraref, Crossref, and Garuda Index.

The Effect of Understanding Financial Literacy and Community Readiness in Facing the Challenges of Using Central Bank Digital Currency (CBDC)

Your Sincerely,

M. Zidny Nafi' Hasbi, S.E., M.E Editor In Chief Jurnal Ekonomi Syariah Indonesia

